Document No. U18170EE2V0DS00
Data Published: May 2008
V850E/PHO3
32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please confirm that
this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics sales representative
for availability and additional information.

• Package: 357 pin FPBGA, 0.8 mm ball-pitch
(20 × 20 mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Name Product Family Package Flash RAM
μPD70F3483F1(A2)-JA1 V850E/PHO3 FPBGA 20 × 20 mm 768 KB 60 KB
μPD70F3483W-CAR V850E/PHO3 Bare Die 768 KB 60 KB
μPD70F3441F1(A2)-JA1 V850E/PHO3 FPBGA 20 × 20 mm 992 KB 60 KB
μPD70F3441W-CAR V850E/PHO3 Bare Die 992 KB 60 KB
FEATURE
2DATA SHEET U18170EE2V0DS00
V850E/PHO3
Table of Contents